
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

168 

66 

57 

11 

23 

3 

Name 

Mark Whitt 

John Haigler 

Charles Ray 

Mitch Ardoin 

Ian Jones 

Philip Ciesielski 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1968 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1972 MG B 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

Color 

Blue 

Silver 

Blue 

Black 

White 

White/Blue 

Class 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Laps 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

10:09.974 

10:14.984 

10:20.005 

10:21.519 

10:22.000 

10:28.135 

Best Tm 

2:32.622 

2:37.471 

2:41.341 

2:41.781 

2:42.430 

2:49.408 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:24:23 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

5.010 

Avg. Speed 

48.691 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.622 

Best Speed 

64.866 

Best Lap by 

168 - Mark Whitt 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 2 w/Practice Starts 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 17:05:20 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 16:28 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 

 

(57) Charles Ray 
1 
2 
3 

 

(11) Mitch Ardoin 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

3:50.592 
3:46.760 
2:32.622 

3:49.374 
3:46.619 
2:37.471 

3:50.167 
3:47.175 
2:41.341 

3:52.604 
3:46.683 
2:41.781 

3:50.198 
3:47.154 
2:42.430 

3:49.609 
3:46.553 
2:49.408 

Diff 

+1:17.970 
+1:14.138 

+1:11.903 
+1:09.148 

+1:08.826 
+1:05.834 

+1:10.823 
+1:04.902 

+1:07.768 
+1:04.724 

+1:00.201 
+57.145 

Time of Day 

17:09:10.739 
17:12:57.499 
17:15:30.121 

17:09:11.041 
17:12:57.660 
17:15:35.131 

17:09:11.636 
17:12:58.811 
17:15:40.152 

17:09:13.202 
17:12:59.885 
17:15:41.666 

17:09:12.563 
17:12:59.717 
17:15:42.147 

17:09:12.321 
17:12:58.874 
17:15:48.282 
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B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 2 w/Practice Starts 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 17:05:20 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 16:28 


