

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

2:42.430

2:49.408

3

3

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

CW - Race 2 w/Practice Starts

23 Ian Jones

3 Philip Ciesielski

5

1972 MG B

1970 Datsun 240Z

2/25/2023 16:28

5

5

Student

Student

3 10:22.000

3 10:28.135

	Race	(15:00	Time) started at	17:05:20							
	Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
•	1	168	Mark Whitt	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	3	10:09.974	2:32.622	3
	2	66	John Haigler	Ford Mustang	Silver	Student	5	3	10:14.984	2:37.471	3
	3	57	Charles Ray	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	3	10:20.005	2:41.341	3
	4	11	Mitch Ardoin	1970 Ford Mustang	Black	Student	5	3	10:21.519	2:41.781	3

White

White/Blue

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm **Best Speed** Best Lap by 5.010 48.691 2:32.622 64.866 168 - Mark Whitt Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:24:23 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

CW - Race 2 w/Practice Starts

2/25/2023 16:28

Race (15:00 Time) started at 17:05:20

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
68) Mark	Whitt		
1	3:50.592	+1:17.970	17:09:10.739
2	3:46.760	+1:14.138	17:12:57.499
3	2:32.622		17:15:30.121
66) John H	laigler		
1	3:49.374	+1:11.903	17:09:11.041
2	3:46.619	+1:09.148	17:12:57.660
3	2:37.471		17:15:35.131
57) Charle:	s Ray		
1	3:50.167	+1:08.826	17:09:11.636
2	3:47.175	+1:05.834	17:12:58.811
3	2:41.341		17:15:40.152
(11) Mitch A	ırdoin		
1	3:52.604	+1:10.823	17:09:13.202
2	3:46.683	+1:04.902	17:12:59.885
3	2:41.781		17:15:41.666
(23) lan Jor	nes		
1	3:50.198	+1:07.768	17:09:12.563
2	3:47.154	+1:04.724	17:12:59.717
3	2:42.430		17:15:42.147
(3) Philip Ci	iesielski		
1	3:49.609	+1:00.201	17:09:12.321
2	3:46.553	+57.145	17:12:58.874
3	2:49.408		17:15:48.282

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:24:38 PM